West Bengal Form No. 27	FIRST INFORMATION REPORT	
2721	(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)	
1 Dist Talpaiguri F	os NJP , Year 2023 FIR No.71	23 Date 30.1.23
a a so Toe	Sections 188/379/41/414/481/1206 2000 Act Mine &	Vizeroscions 210+ MAMA
(iii) Act P.D. D. D. Act	Sections 3 of PDPAct (iv) Others Acts & S	ections 9 of WB M. P.I Act
3. (a) Occurrence of Offence : Day	Date From 30.1.23.	Date To 30.1.23
Time Period	Time From	To 01. 35%
(L) Information received at P.S. Da	te 30'1.23 Time	01:55 B.
(c) General Diary Reference : Entr	y No(s)	01:5514.
	Written / Oral	
		Beat Ng
(b) Address Minte GX	and Distance from P.S	-6, B. NTP, OHT9
(c) In case outside limit of this Poli	. 1 / 4	
Name of the P.S	District	
6. Complainant / Informant :	Klagen Barmon	
		,
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	(d) Nationality / n.	lian.
	Date of Issue :	
	Date of issue	01 13340
(a) Address NJP. Ps.	SDC.	
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown	own accused with full particulars	Roy of Ullar
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary	1) preado 10/ 3/0.	10
DAGRI, FO. + EI JYA	syogula, Kist Da peoperie whin	Lay Nongace
Kept NO - NI 012 0931	1. (2) Owner of Sumper NO - NI-	012 0931, 3) Drivez
of - groclaim yellow	Jis colais X 1 Komarsio, 40	was of the presun
8. Reasons for delay in reporting b	the Complainant / Information S Marages And Markets day	Ninge had all the
6) Kease KO/NGS of	- Ninh GAN, Wallet	1000 0000
near Noukage	AN and offices.	
	Ived (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	
10 Total value of proportion states /		<u></u>
	lved	
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheet	s. if required) The oniginal written	complet which
is treated as FIR	2 magained).	834 Pay
13. Action taken : Since the above report	sounds commission of offense(s) as mostlened at item Na	2. registered the access
up the investigation / directed 5/	reyeals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No	registered the case and took
	transferred to P.S.	
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Com	plainV Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a c	opy given to the Complainant /
On The chigina		A 1/1/23
14. Signature / Thumb impression	Signature of the Of	ficer-in-Charge, Police Station
of the Complainant / Informant		
	Name SHK177	OF POLICE
15. Date & Time of despatch to the court	Rank : No	OF POLICE NITO PL SPE
	A Section of the Sect	

To,
The Officer-In-Charge,
New Jalpaiguri Police Station
Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Sub: FIR.

Sir,

With due respect, I am producing herewith the arrested accused persons namely (i) Pradip Roy (24) s/o Hari Roy of Ullar Dabri, PO-Mainaguri, PS- Mainaguri, Dist.- Jalpaiguri and the following articles under seizure:-

- 1. One Dumper bearing registration No.-NL-01L-0931 loaded with sand.
- 2. One Poclain yellow in coolor written as L & T KOMATSU.

I, ASI-Khagen Barman presently attached with NJP PS under your kind control beg to state that today i.e. on 30.01.2023 at 0005 hrs I received a secret source information that sand is being illegally mined within 200 meters of Mahananda Bridge at near Noukaghat . Accordingly I diarised the fact in the General Diary vide New Jalpaiguri PS GDE No.- 1266 date:30.01.2023 and also informed the matter to Officer-In-Charge, New Jalpaiguri PS, Siliguri Police Commissionerate. As per kind direction and instruction of Officer-In-Charge, New Jalpaiguri PS, Siliguri Police Comissionerate myself along with force namely, VP/08 Laxman Roy, CV/116 Rohit Kumar Mahato, HG/794 Ranjit Roy, CV/306 Biswajit Roy all of NJP PS, SPC left for Mahananda Bridge No.- 03, near Noukaghat, PS- NJP, Dist.- Jalpaiguri inMintu Ghat, Mahanandra River Bed No.- 06, PS-New Jalpaiguri, Dist.- Jalpaiguri to verify the verisity of the information. At about 0025 hrs we arrived at Mintu Ghat, Mahananda River Bed No.- 06, PS- New Jalpaiguri, Dist.-Jalpaiugir and being identified by the source I, held raid at Mintu Ghat, PS-New Jalpaiguri, Dist.- Jalpaiguri and found that One Poclain taking out sand within the radius of the 200 meters of Mahananda Bridge No.-03 and loading in dumper having registration No.- NL-01L-0931. The driver of the Dumper with the assist of driver of the Poclain minning sand illegayly with in 200 meters redius of the Mahanda Bridge violating the lease aggrement as well as violating the government order and was dangerous for Mahanda Bridge which is a public property. consequently it could damaged the bridge which is Public Property. But seeing the Police Team the driver of the Poclain fled away from the spot but after a hot chase, we successfully, apprehended the driver of the dumper having registration No.- NL-01L-0931 and on being asked he disclosed his name and address as noted above and on further in. That there is sufficient reason to belive that the Driver of the said vehicle have stolen sand from Mahananda River Bank within 200 meters of Radius with the concent of Lease holder of Mahananda River Bed No.- 03, PS- New Jalpaiuri, Dist.-Jalpaiguri without Legal Authority/Paper as per rules, for selling the sand cledestinely for their wrongful gain. Accordinlgy, I seized One Dumper bearing registration No.-NL-01L-0931 loaded with sand and one Polain yellow in coolor written as L & T KOMATSU after preparing proper seizure list and arrested the accused

person namely Pradip Roy (24) s/o Hari Roy of Ullar Dabri, PO-Mainaguri,PS- Mainaguri, Dist.- Jalpaiguri after issuing proper memo of arrest and observing all the guideline issue by the aprx court. The whole process of search & Seizure was made in between 0055 hrs to 0135 hrs.

Under the above noted fact and circumstances, I, therefore, pray before your kind honour that a specific case under proper section of law may kindly be started against the accused person namely Pradip Roy (24) s/o Hari Roy of Ullar Dabri, PO-Mainaguri, PS- Mainaguri, Dist.- Jalpaiguri and driver of Poclain, owner of the dumper and owner of the Poclain and Manager of L & T KOMATSU and lease holder of Mintu Ghat, Mahananda River Bed No.- 06, near Noukghat and others and kindly arrange for its investigation.

Yours faithfully,

(ASI-Khagen Barman)

2023

New Jalpaiguri PS, Siliguri Police Commissionerate.

Enclo: Seizure List.

Memo of arrest.

Officer-In-Charge New Jaipaiguri Police Station Sligur Metropolitan Police